10-23-200	10.1201 DA			
OCT 1 5 2007	HEE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Direction of the	original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Submission Type	2. Conveyance Type:			
New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name			
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error: Reel, Frame	Merger Other:			
3. Names of conveying partyies: Execution Date: Jost Heintzenberg September 20, 2001 Robert J. Charlson October 11, 2001 Frank Stratmann September 20, 2001 Manfred Wendisch October 1, 2001 Sabine Wurzler September 25, 2001	4. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Institute for Tropospheric Research a German non-profit organization Address: Permoserstrasse 15, 04318 Leipzig, Germany			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/907,071 B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor:				
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed: Shoko I. Leek, Esq. Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR	8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Check No. 132749 includes the recordation fee.			
JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	9. The fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. (A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.)			
200.082.8100	10. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.			
FC:561 40.00 GP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
11. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Shoke I. Leek				
Shoko I. Leek Name of Attorney or Agent	Signature Date			
Name of Attorney of Agent Registration No. 43,746	organitus Date			

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to Box Assignment, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the below date.

Direct Dial 206.695.1780

Date:	October	1a,	200	2

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

sil:pt

ITRR\17357151.DOC

PATENT

REEL: 012264 FRAME: 0368

Attorney Docket No: ITRR117357

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jost Heintzenberg, residing at Haertelstrasse 9D, 04107 Leipzig, Germany; Robert J. Charlson, residing at 10004 Lakeshore Boulevard NE, Seattle, Washington 98125; Frank Stratmann, residing at Stoetteritzer Strasse 77, 04317 Leipzig, Germany; Manfred Wendisch, residing at Krankenhausstrasse 28, 04668 Parthenstein, Germany, and Sabine Wurzler, residing at Lütznerstrasse 14, 04177 Leipzig, Germany, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INVESTIGATING TEMPORAL DEVELOPMENT OF PARTICLES OR DROPLETS IN A GAS-VAPOR MIXTURE, Application No. 09/907,071, filed on July 16, 2001;

AND, WHEREAS, Institute for Tropospheric Research, a German non-profit organization, having a principal place of business at Permoserstrasse 15, 04318 Leipzig, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at LTIPZIG (city), Germany, this _____ 20 th day of thBER, 2001. SEPTEMBER , 2001.

Witnessed By Monika Schulze
Typed Name Monika Schulze

Witnessed By Itellie Sig

ITRR\17357121.DOC

PATENT

REEL: 012264 FRAME: 0369

Typed Name Heike Scherf		

Executed at <u>Seattle</u> (city), Washington, this day of 2001.		
Robert J. Charlson		
STATE OF WASHINGTON)		
COUNTY OF KING)		
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Robert J. Charlson is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Dated: (Seal or stamp) ONOMAGE Notary Public My appointment expires Executed at Executed a		
Frank Stratmann		
Witnessed By Mules He Witnessed By Mules He		

ITRR\17357121.DOC

-2-

Typed Name Markus Hermann

RR\17357121.DOC

-3-

PATENT REEL: 012264 FRAME: 0371

October, 2001. Executed at Leipzig (city), (Germany, this 1 street day of
	Manfred Wendisch Manfred Wendisch
Witnessed By Dietoich Althausen Witnessed By A. Stoce Typed Name P. Wieden 5941er	
Executed at Lepzig (city), (eptember, 2001.	
Witnessed By F. RENNIER	Sabine Wurzler Sabine Wurzler
Witnessed By L. J. Co. Typed Name K. Müller	
SIL:sri	
ITRR\17357\21.DOC -4-	

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/15/2001 REEL: 012264 FRAME: 0372